

FOI Response

Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Freedom of Information Request

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/22-010

Date of Request: 10/02/2022

Date of Response: 23/02/2022

Information Requested:

1. **Question: 1)** How many child protection referrals were made by the force to social services between 1 Jan 2020 and 31 December 2021 broken down by month?

1a) How many child protection referrals were made by the force to social services in the calendar years 2018 and 2019? Please can I have the data broken down by year.

OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

2. **Question: 2)** How many Civil Court Orders were received by the force between 1 Jan 2020 and 31 December 2021? Please provide an aggregate for each year and a breakdown by month. If possible, please confirm how many of these orders involved children.

2a) How many Civil Court Orders were received by the force in the calendar years 2018 and 2019? Please can I have the data broken down by year. If possible, please confirm how many of these orders involved children.

OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the “Constabulary”), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk.

Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary’s Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>